
HAWAI‘I ALPHABETICAL ROSTER/PRONUNCIATION 
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Pronunciation
	81	 Frank ABREU	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Fr.	 uh-BREW
	10	 Ka‘eo AKANA	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 ka-A-oh • ah-KA-nah
	12	 Micah ALEJADO	 QB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 ah-lee-HA-doh
	16	 Zion ALLEN	 DB	 6-1	 170	 Jr.	
	39	 Madden AQUINO	 PK	 5-9	 185	 Fr.	 uh-KEY-no
	 5	 Pofele ASHLOCK	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 po-FEY-lay
	 0	 Cam BARFIELD	 RB	 5-7	 185	 Jr.
	79	 De’Jon BENTON	 DL	 6-2	 270	 Gr.	 dee-zhon
	52	 Dean BRISKI	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	
	75	 KT CARTER	 OL	 6-4	 285	 So.	
	26	 Nazaiah CARAVALLO	 DL	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 nuh-zay-yah • car-vah-low
	 3	 Nick CENACLE	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 sen-uh-cull
	10	 David CORDERO	 RB	 5-9	 200	 Sr.
	47	 Kingston COSTALES	 LB	 5-11	 220	 Fr.	
	 6	 Dermaricus DAVIS	 QB	 6-4	 200	 Fr.	 de-mar-shoe-us	
	89	 Nick DELGADILLO	 WR	 6-0	 180	 So.	 del-gah-dee-yo			 
	19	 Ben DRAKE	 DB	 6-0	 165	 Jr.	
	23	 Virdel EDWARDS II	 DB	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	
	13	 Koa ELDREDGE	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	  ko-ah
	83	 Josiah FETUI	 WR	 6-3	 175	 Fr.	 feh-TOO-ee
	35	 Junior FIAUI	 LB 	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 fee-OW-ee
	18	 Caleb FREEMAN	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	
	13	 Elijah GIPSON	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Jr.	
	19	 Billy GOWERS	 P	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	
	 9	 Jackson HARRIS	 WR	 6-3	 205	 So.	
	56	 Boogie HENDERSON	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Fr.	
	12	 Wynden HO‘OHULI	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 ho-oh-HOO-lee
	42	 Matteus IOANE	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 ma-TAY-us • E-oh-ah-nay
	17	 Giovanni IOVINO	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 EYE-oh-VEE-no
	 0	 Semaj JAMES	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 seh-mahj
	57	 Jackie JOHNSON III	 DL	 6-0	 245	 Sr.	
	 5	 Tariq JONES	 DL	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	 tah-REEK
	79	 Judah KAIO	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 ka-EE-oh
	80	 Blaze KAMOKU	 WR	 5-7	 180	 Jr.	 kah-MO-koo
	45	 Micah KAONOHI-KAIHENUI	 TE	 5-11	 250	 Jr.	 cow-ah-no-hee • kye-hay-new-e
	31	 Tryton KELI‘IKIPI	 RB	 5-8	 180	 Fr.	 kay-lee-ee-kee-pee
	48	 Noa KEOHULOA	 LB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 keh-oh-hoo-LOW-ah
	24	 Devyn KING	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Sr.	
	22	 Titan LACADEN	 RB	 5-6	 175	 Fr.	 LACK-ah-den
	51	 Lesterlaisene LAGAFUAINA	DL	 6-4	 240	 So.	 lester-lie-seh-neh • long-ah-foo-ah-ee-nah
	96	 Iosefa LETULI	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 E-oh-seh-fa • leh-TOO-lee
	97	 Jordan LYNCH	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	
	 9	 Tim MALO	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Gr.	 mah-low
	62	 Lautaimi MANUMA	 OL	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 lau-TIME-ee • mah-new-mah
	 1	 Peter MANUMA	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 mah-new-mah
	18	 Zaden MARITERAGI	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 zay-den • mah-<r>ee-teh-<r>ong-ee
	17	 Kansei MATSUZAWA	 PK	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 con-say • maht-soo-ZAH-wah
	44	 Aiden MCCOMBER	 DL	 6-0	 255	 So.	 mic-COME-ber
	52	 Luther MCCOY 	 DL	 6-5	 280	 Gr.	
	 8	 Kilinahe MENDIOLA-JENSEN	DB	 6-1	 170	 Sr.	 key-lee-nah-hey
	27	 Makana MEYER	 DB	 5-9	 180	 So.	 mah-kuh-nah
	26	 Sitani MIKAELE	 RB	 5-11	 240	 Fr.	 see-tah-nee • mee-kah-eh-lay
	70	 James MILOVALE	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Sr.	 me-lo-VAH-lay
	33	 Jack MOWREY	 LS	 6-3	 240	 So.	
	50	 Tu‘i MUTI 	 OL	 6-1	 305	 Fr.	 too-ee • MOO-tee
	98	 Sean OLVERA-HARLE	 P	 6-0	 210	 So.	 ole-veh-rah • har-lee
	29	 Kainoa ONTAI	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Jr.	 kye-NO-ah • on-tie
	11	 Jamih OTIS	 LB	 5-11	 220	 Jr.	 juh-my
	 4	 Elijah PALMER	 DB	 5-8	 180	 Jr.	
	45	 Nick PANG	 LS	 5-10	 220	 Jr.	
	31	 Aisiah “Scoob” PAOGOFIE	LB	 6-1	 215	 Fr.	 Isaiah • PONG-oh-fee-eh
	59	 Kuao PEIHOPA	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Sr.	 koo-OW • pay-ho-pah
	28	 Vaifanua PEKO	 DL	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 vie-fa-new-a • peh-ko
	55	 Zoram PETELO	 DL	 6-4	 250	 Fr.	 zo-rum • pay-tell-o
	11	 Karsyn PUPUNU	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Sr.	 poo-POO-new
	46	 Kellen ROBINS-BEERS	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	
	22	 Ezekiel RODRIGUES	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	
	91	 Josh SAGAPOLUTELE	 DL	 6-0	 250	 So.	 song-go-po-loo-teh-lee
	77	 Jamar SEKONA	 DL	 6-2	 275	 Sr.	 seh-KOH-nuh
	30	 Landon SIMS	 RB	 6-2	 220	 Sr.	
	21	 Justin SINCLAIR	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Sr.
	 3	 Jalen SMITH	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	
	 7	 Julian “JuJu” SMITH	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	
	58	 Zhen SOTELO	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Sr.	 so-TEH-low
	57	 Ethan SPENCER 	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	
	98	 Carsen STOCKLINSKI	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Sr.	
	87	 Devon TAUAEFA	 TE	 6-5	 215	 Jr.	 tao-uh-ef-uh
	55	 Jay TAUALA-HARRIS 	 OL	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 tao-ah-lah
	25	 Matagi THOMPSON	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 muh-TONG-ee
	 8	 Tama UILIATA	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 ta-mah • OOH-lee-ah-tah
	47	 Christian VAUGHN	 RB	 5-10	 225	 Sr.	
	 7	 Max WARE	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	
	 2	 Luke WEAVER	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	
	37	 Riis WEBER	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	 reece
	 1	 Brandon WHITE	 WR	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	
	99	 Qwyn WILLIAMS	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Gr.	
	14	 Jaheim WILSON-JONES	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Sr.	 jah-HEEM
	92	 Waipehe WINCHESTER	 DL	 6-2	 250	 Fr.	 why-PAY-hey

SAN DIEGO STATE ALPHABETICAL ROSTER/PRONUNCIATION 
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Pronunciation	  	
	13	 Nathan ACEVEDO	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Jr.
	19	 Seth ADAMS	 TE	 6-2	 260	 Sr.
	38	 Lucan AMITUANAI	 EDGE	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	  lew-can • aw-mih-too-awn-eye
	42	 Brady ANDERSON	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr.
	31	 Jared BADIE	 EDGE	 6-3	 225	 Jr.	  bay-dee
	18	 Arthur BAN	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr.
	90	 Sam BENJAMIN	 DL	 6-4	 290	 Sr.
	78	 Joe BORJON	 OL	 6-8	 338	 Sr.	  bore-zhon
	17	 Jacob BOSTICK	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Jr.
	14	 Donovan BROWN	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Jr.
	 6	 Eric BUTLER	 S	 6-2	 195	 Sr.
	23	 Isaiah BUXTON	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.
	43	 Braylon CARDWELL	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.
	21	 Byron CARDWELL JR.	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Sr.
	12	 Owen CHAMBLISS	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.
	50	 Tyson CHAVEZ	 LS	 6-2	 230	 Jr.
	16	 Will CIANFRINI	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Fr.
	54	 Krishna CLAY	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.
	18	 Nick CLEGG	 K	 6-1	 175	 Fr.
	91	 Amari COMIER	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	  co-mee-ay
	24	 Josiah COX	 S	 6-1	 197	 Jr.
	68	 Delon CRAFT JR.	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.
	12	 Kyle CRUM	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Jr.
	48	 Kainoa DAVIS	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Fr.	  kuh-no-uh
	 4	 Jayden DENEGAL	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Jr.
	89	 Tashi DORJE	 P	 6-2	 205	 Jr.	  taw-she • dor-jee
	61	 Chase DUARTE	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.
	76	 Kalan ELLIS	 OL	 6-5	 350	 Jr.	  kay-len
	 5	 Bert EMANUEL JR.	 QB	 6-3	 230	 Jr.
	46	 Oberhiri EYAFE	 S	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	  oh-ber-reer-ee • ee-i-fay
	55	 Malachi FINAU	 DL	 6-1	 295	 Jr.
	15	 Jackson FORD	 TE	 6-6	 250	 Fr.
	57	 Saipale FUIMAONO	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	  psy-paul-eh • fwee-maw-oh-know
	22	 Max GARRISON	 S	 5-10	 195	 Jr.
	93	 Hunter GREEN	 P	 6-4	 225	 Jr.
	35	 Hunter HAINES	 S	 6-2	 205	 Fr.
	15	 Xavier HAMLETT	 CB	 5-9	 175	 Sr.
	34	 Dean HARRINGTON	 LB	 6-2	 227	 Fr.
	82	 Jaylon HAWKINS	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.
	10	 Ryan HENDERSON	 EDGE	 6-3	 250	 Jr.
	45	 DJ HERMAN	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr.
	39	 Eemil HERRANEN	 P	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	  emmil • her-ran-en
	29	 Josh HUNTER	 S	 5-9	 180	 Jr.
	 1	 Chris JOHNSON	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.
	70	 Christian JONES	 OL	 6-9	 335	 Sr.
	71	 Bayo KANNIKE	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Sr.	  bye-oh • cah-neek-ee
	53	 Ikbahl KASSIM	 OL	 6-2	 315	 Fr.	  ick-ball • kuh-sim
	52	 Jayden KENDRICKS	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Jr.
	44	 Niles KING	 EDGE	 6-6	 260	 Sr.
	20	 Myles KITT-DENTON	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Sr.
	21	 Tano LETULI	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	  taw-no • leh-tool-ee
	98	 Tatuo MARTINSON 	 DL	 6-1	 300	 Sr.
	77	 Cam MAY	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Jr.
	85	 Jerry MCCLURE	 WR	 6-1	 205	 So.
	17	 Deshawn MCCUIN	 S	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	  mc-queue-en
	26	 Dwayne MCDOUGLE	 S	 5-11	 208	 Jr.
	20	 Jelani MCLAUGHLIN	 S	 6-0	 205	 So.
	87	 Marcus MOZER	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Fr.
	 2	 Jordan NAPIER	 WR	 6-2	 205	 So.
	33	 Brady NASSAR	 EDGE	 6-5	 255	 Jr.
	81	 Tim NETANE	 WR	 6-5	 220	 Sr.	  knee-tawn-ee
	 0	 Bryce PHILLIPS	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.
	11	 Gabriel PLASCENCIA	 K	 6-0	 245	 Sr.
	40	 Cincere RHANEY	 RB	 5-9	 205	 Fr.
	56	 August SALVATI	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Jr.	  sal-vaw-tee
	 9	 Dalesean STALEY	 S	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	  dayl-shawn
	40	 Charlie STEWART	 EDGE	 6-1	 230	 Sr.
	 7	 Lucky SUTTON	 RB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.
	29	 Jordin THOMAS	 RB	 5-8	 205	 Fr.
	10	 Parker THREATT	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Fr.
	99	 Brian TOWNSEND JR.	 EDGE	 6-4	 240	 Fr.
	36	 Kaimana TUFAGA	 S	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	  kai-uh-mawn-uh • too-fong-uh
	30	 Jeremiah TUIILEILA	 LB	 6-3	 255	 Fr.	  too-ee-lay-la
	94	 Teivis TUIOTI	 DL	 6-4	 295	 Sr.	  tay-viss • too-ee-oh-tee
	63	 Ross ULUGALU-MASEULI	OL	 6-4	 335	 Sr.	  oo-loo-gaw-loo - mah-say-oo-lee
	23	 Christian WASHINGTON	RB	 5-10	 205	 Jr.
	11	 Mikey WELSH	 WR	 5-9	 170	 Jr.
	 2	 Trey WHITE	 EDGE	 6-2	 255	 Jr.
	64	 Luke WILLIAMS	 LS	 6-0	 220	 Jr.
	41	 Mister WILLIAMS	 LB	 6-1	 245	 Sr.
	13	 Prince WILLIAMS	 CB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.			 
	32	 Tanner WILLIAMS	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Fr.			   		
	62	 Ashdon WNETRZAK	 OL	 6-8	 335	 Fr.	  when-trick
	88	 Ryan WOLFER	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	

SAN DIEGO STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
	 0	 Bryce PHILLIPS	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Long Beach, Calif. (Tennessee State)
	 1	 Chris JOHNSON	 CB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Eastvale, Calif. (Eleanor Roosevelt HS)
	 2	 Jordan NAPIER	 WR	 6-2	 205	 So.	 Fontana, Calif. (Jurupa Hills HS)	
	 2	 Trey WHITE	 EDGE	 6-2	 255	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Eastlake HS)
	 4	 Jayden DENEGAL	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Jr.	 Apple Valley, Calif. (Michigan)
	 5	 Bert EMANUEL JR.	 QB	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas (Central Michigan)
	 6	 Eric BUTLER	 S	 6-2	 195	 Sr.	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial HS)
	 7	 Lucky SUTTON	 RB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic HS)
	 9	 Dalesean STALEY	 S	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Northern Iowa)
	10	 Ryan HENDERSON	 EDGE	 6-3	 250	 Jr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS)
	10	 Parker THREATT	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 San Jose, Calif. (Bellarmine Prep)
	11	 Gabriel PLASCENCIA	 K	 6-0	 245	 Sr.	 Oakland, Calif. (College of San Mateo)
	11	 Mikey WELSH	 WR	 5-9	 170	 Jr.	 Servite, Calif. (Servite HS)
	12	 Owen CHAMBLISS	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.	 Corona, Calif. (Utah)
	12	 Kyle CRUM	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Norco, Calif. (Norco HS)
	13	 Nathan ACEVEDO	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Fresno State)
	13	 Prince WILLIAMS	 CB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Westlake Village, Calif. (Oaks Christian HS)
	14	 Donovan BROWN	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Jr.	 Montgomery Village, Md. (Monroe U.)
	15	 Jackson FORD	 TE	 6-6	 250	 Fr.	 Melissa, Texas (Tulsa)
	15	 Xavier HAMLETT	 CB	 5-9	 175	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Grossmont College)
	16	 Will CIANFRINI	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Fr.	 Galveston, Texas (Carlsbad HS)
	17	 Jacob BOSTICK	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Palatine Ill. (Texas A&M)
	17	 Deshawn MCCUIN	 S	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Texas (TCU)
	18	 Arthur BAN	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Fr.	 Vancouver, Wash. (Evergreen HS)	
	18	 Nick CLEGG	 K	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz. (Williams Field HS)
	19	 Seth ADAMS	 TE	 6-2	 260	 Sr.	 Dawsonville, Ga. (Southeastern La.)
	20	 Myles KITT-DENTON	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 Pearland, Texas (Northwestern State)
	20	 Jelani MCLAUGHLIN	 S	 6-0	 205	 So.	 San Jacinto, Calif. (Citrus Valley HS)
	21	 Byron CARDWELL JR.	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (California)
	21	 Tano LETULI	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Army)
	22	 Max GARRISON	 S	 5-10	 195	 Jr.	 Pasadena, Calif. (St. Francis HS)
	23	 Isaiah BUXTON	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Mater Dei HS)
	23	 Christian WASHINGTON	RB	 5-10	 205	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Coastal Carolina)
	24	 Josiah COX	 S	 6-1	 197	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (New Mexico State)
	26	 Dwayne MCDOUGLE	 S	 5-11	 208	 Jr.	 Oakland, Calif. (Idaho)
	29	 Josh HUNTER	 S	 5-9	 180	 Jr.	 Temecula, Calif. (Mater Dei HS)
	29	 Jordin THOMAS	 RB	 5-8	 205	 Fr.	 Tracy, Calif. (Lincoln HS)
	30	 Jeremiah TUIILEILA	 LB	 6-3	 255	 Fr.	 Sacramento, Calif. (Grant Union HS)	
	31	 Jared BADIE	 EDGE	 6-3	 225	 Jr.	 Aurora, Ill. (Illinois)
	32	 Tanner WILLIAMS	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Orange, Calif. (Utah State)
	33	 Brady NASSAR	 EDGE	 6-5	 255	 Jr.	 Pleasanton, Calif. (Amador Valley HS)
	34	 Dean HARRINGTON	 LB	 6-2	 227	 Fr.	 Thousand Oaks, Calif. (Thousand Oaks HS)
	35	 Hunter HAINES	 S	 6-2	 205	 Fr.	 West Linn, Ore. (Washington State)
	36	 Kaimana TUFAGA	 S	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Whittier, Calif. (La Serna HS)
	38	 Lucan AMITUANAI	 EDGE	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 Sacramento, Calif. (Elk Grove HS)	
	39	 Eemil HERRANEN	 P	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 Helsinki, Finland (Northern Arizona)
	40	 Cincere RHANEY	 RB	 5-9	 205	 Fr.	 Gardena, Calif. (Junipero Serra HS)
	40	 Charlie STEWART	 EDGE	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Glendale C.C.)
	41	 Mister WILLIAMS	 LB	 6-1	 245	 Sr.	 Canoga Park, Calif. (ncarnate Word)
	42	 Brady ANDERSON	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr.	 Bakersfield, Calif. (LibertyHS)
	43	 Braylon CARDWELL	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Spring Valley, Calif. (Mount Miguel HS)
	44	 Niles KING	 EDGE	 6-6	 260	 Sr.	 Southfield, Mich. (Grand Valley State)
	45	 DJ HERMAN	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)	
	46	 Oberhiri EYAFE	 S	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Andover, Minn. (Minnesota)
	48	 Kainoa DAVIS	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Fr.	 Temecula, Calif. (Charlotte)	
	50	 Tyson CHAVEZ	 LS	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 San Marcos, Calif. (Mission Hills HS)
	52	 Jayden KENDRICKS	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Jr.	 Chula Vista, Calif. (Eastlake HS)
	53	 Ikbahl KASSIM	 OL	 6-2	 315	 Fr.	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial HS)
	54	 Krishna CLAY	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Vacaville, Calif. (College of San Mateo)
	55	 Malachi FINAU	 DL	 6-1	 295	 Jr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Hawai’i)
	56	 August SALVATI	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Jr.	 Clearwater, Fla. (Florida Atlantic)	
	57	 Saipale FUIMAONO	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 Auto, Am. Samoa (Allan Hancock Coll.)
	61	 Chase DUARTE	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Concord, Calif. (Clayton Valley Charter)
	62	 Ashdon WNETRZAK	 OL	 6-8	 335	 Fr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Sierra Canyon HS)
	63	 Ross ULUGALU-MASEULI	OL	 6-4	 335	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. (Mater Dei High)
	64	 Luke WILLIAMS	 LS	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	 Chino Hills, Calif. (Coll. of San Mateo)
	68	 Delon CRAFT JR.	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.	 Richmond, Calif. (Salesian Coll. Prep)
	70	 Christian JONES	 OL	 6-9	 335	 Sr.	 San Luis Obispo, Calif. (San Luis Obispo HS)
	71	 Bayo KANNIKE	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Utah Tech)	
	76	 Kalan ELLIS	 OL	 6-5	 350	 Jr.	 Waimanalo, Hawaii (Syracuse)
	77	 Cam MAY	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. (Howard)
	78	 Joe BORJON	 OL	 6-8	 338	 Sr.	 La Puente, Calif. (Arizona)
	81	 Tim NETANE	 WR	 6-5	 220	 Sr.	 San Mateo, Calif. (Coll. of San Mateo)
	82	 Jaylon HAWKINS	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Argyle, Texas (Liberty Christian HS)	
	85	 Jerry MCCLURE	 WR	 6-1	 205	 So.	 Coronado, Calif. (UCLA)
	87	 Marcus MOZER	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Fort Collins, Colo. (Fossil Ridge HS)
	88	 Ryan WOLFER	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.	 Peoria, Ariz. (Liberty HS)
	89	 Tashi DORJE	 P	 6-2	 205	 Jr.	 Brentwood, Calif. (Coll. of San Mateo)
	90	 Sam BENJAMIN	 DL	 6-4	 290	 Sr.	 Oro Valley, Ariz. (Arizona State)	
	91	 Amari COMIER	 DL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 East Oakland, Calif. (Diablo Valley Coll.)
	93	 Hunter GREEN	 P	 6-4	 225	 Jr.	 Redmond, Wash. (Northern Colorado)
	94	 Teivis TUIOTI	 DL	 6-4	 295	 Sr.	 Laei, Hawai’i (Colorado State)
	98	 Tatuo MARTINSON 	 DL	 6-1	 300	 Sr.	 Loomis, Calif. (UNLV)
	99	 Brian TOWNSEND JR.	 EDGE	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Arbor View HS)

HAWAI‘I NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Exp	 Hometown (Last School)
	 0	 Cam BARFIELD	 RB	 5-7	 185	 Jr.	 1L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Boston College)
	 0	 Semaj JAMES	 DB	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 TR	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Troy)
	 1	 Brandon WHITE	 WR	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	 TR	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Kentucky)
	 1	 Peter MANUMA	 DB	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 3L	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Campbell HS)
	 2	 Luke WEAVER	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 JC	 Manteca, Calif. (Modesto JS)
	 3	 Nick CENACLE	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 3L	 Montreal, Canada (Vanier College)
	 3	 Jalen SMITH	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	 2L	 Bakersfield, Calif. (Bakersfield College)
	 4	 Elijah PALMER	 DB	 5-8	 180	 Jr.	 2L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)
	 5	 Pofele ASHLOCK	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 2L	 Euless, Texas (Trinity HS)
	 5	 Tariq JONES	 DL	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	 3L	 New Orleans, La. (McDonogh 35 HS)
	 6	 Dermaricus DAVIS	 QB	 6-4	 200	 Fr.	 TR	 Altadena, Calif. (UCLA)
	 7	 Max WARE	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 TR	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Arizona State)
	 7	 Julian “JuJu” SMITH	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 JC	 Bakersfield, Calif. (Bakersfield College)
	 8	 Tama UILIATA	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 RS	 Waipahu, O‘ahu (Waipahu HS) 
	 8	 Kilinahe MENDIOLA-JENSEN	DB	 6-1	 170	 Sr.	 2L	 Pearl City, O‘ahu (UNLV)
	 9	 Jackson HARRIS	 WR	 6-3	 205	 So.	 TR	 Berkeley, Calif. (Stanford)
	 9	 Tim MALO	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Gr.	 TR	 Bellingham, Wash. (Brown)
	10	 David CORDERO	 RB	 5-9	 200	 Sr.	 3L	 Tucson, Ariz. (Salpointe Catholic HS)
	10	 Ka‘eo AKANA	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 TR	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Utah)
	11	 Karsyn PUPUNU	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Sr.	 3L	 Lahaina, Maui (Weber State)
	11	 Jamih OTIS	 LB	 5-11	 220	 Jr.	 2L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)
	12	 Micah ALEJADO	 QB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 RS	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)
	12	 Wynden HO‘OHULI	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 3L	 Kapolei, O‘ahu (Nebraska)
	13	 Koa ELDREDGE	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 TR	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (BYU) 
	13	 Elijah GIPSON	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Jr.	 JC	 Studio City, Calif. (Glendale CC)
	14	 Jaheim WILSON-JONES	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Sr.	 2L	 Yuma, Ariz. (West LA College)
	16	 Zion ALLEN	 DB	 6-1	 170	 Jr.	 TR	 Stockton, Calif. (Southern Utah)
	17	 Kansei MATSUZAWA	 PK	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 1L	 Tokyo, Japan (Hocking College)
	17	 Giovanni IOVINO	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 TR	 Las Vegas, Nev. (San Diego)
	18	 Caleb FREEMAN	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 SQ	 Katy, Texas (Mary Hardin-Baylor)
	18	 Zaden MARITERAGI	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 Kahuku, O’ahu (Farrington HS)
	19	 Billy GOWERS	 P	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Melbourne, Australia (Xavier College)
	19	 Ben DRAKE	 DB	 6-0	 165	 Jr.	 JC	 Nashville, Tenn. (Sierra College)
	21	 Justin SINCLAIR	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Sr.	 2L	 East Palo Alto, Calif. (Coll. of San Mateo)
	22	 Titan LACADEN	 RB	 5-6	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Kapolei, O’ahu (Saint Louis School)
	22	 Ezekiel RODRIGUES	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 RS	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu (Mililani HS)
	23	 Virdel EDWARDS II	 DB	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 2L	 Plano, Texas (Iowa State)
	24	 Devyn KING	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Sr.	 3L	 Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. (Maryland)
	25	 Matagi THOMPSON	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 3L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Punahou School)
	26	 Sitani MIKAELE	 RB	 5-11	 240	 Fr.	 RS	 Waiahole, O‘ahu (Farrington HS)
	26	 Nazaiah CARAVALLO	 DL	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 RS	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Campbell HS)
	27	 Makana MEYER	 DB	 5-9	 180	 So.	 1L	 Waipahu, O‘ahu (Mililani HS)
	28	 Vaifanua PEKO	 DL	 6-1	 230	 Fr.	 RS	 Lauli‘i, American Samoa (Samoana HS)
	29	 Kainoa ONTAI	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Jr.	 JC	 Manteca, Calif. (Modesto JC)
	30	 Landon SIMS	 RB	 6-2	 220	 Sr.	 4L	 Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula HS)
	31	 Tryton KELI‘IKIPI	 RB	 5-8	 180	 Fr.	 RS	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Kapolei HS)
	31	 Aisiah “Scoob” PAOGOFIE	 LB	 6-1	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Wai’anae, O’ahu (Campbell HS)
	33	 Jack MOWREY	 LS	 6-3	 240	 So.	 TR	 Charlotte, N.C. (James Madison)
	35	 Junior FIAUI	 LB 	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 RS	 San Jose, Calif. (Saint Francis HS)
	37	 Riis WEBER	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	 1L	 Kailua, O‘ahu (Idaho State)
	39	 Madden AQUINO	 PK	 5-9	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Kamehameha Schools)
	42	 Matteus IOANE	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 HS	 Wahiawa, O’ahu (Leilehua HS)
	44	 Aiden MCCOMBER	 DL	 6-0	 255	 So.	 2L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)
	45	 Micah KAONOHI-KAIHENUI	 TE	 5-11	 250	 Jr.	 SQ	 Waimanalo, O‘ahu (Kamehameha Schools)
	45	 Nick PANG	 LS	 5-10	 220	 Jr.	 SQ	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Punahou School)
	46	 Kellen ROBINS-BEERS	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 SQ	 Makaha, O’ahu (Missouri Valley Coll.)
	47	 Christian VAUGHN	 RB	 5-10	 225	 Sr.	 1L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Butte College)
	47	 Kingston COSTALES	 LB	 5-11	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Wai‘anae HS)
	48	 Noa KEOHULOA	 LB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 RS	 Compton, Calif. (Junipero Serra HS)
	50	 Tu‘i MUTI 	 OL	 6-1	 305	 Fr.	 RS	 Lā‘ie, O‘ahu (Punahou School)
	51	 Lesterlaisene LAGAFUAINA	DL	 6-4	 240	 So.	 2L	 Nu‘uuli, American Samoa (Tafuna HS
	52	 Dean BRISKI	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 3L	 Pago Pago, Am. Samoa (Samoana HS)
	52	 Luther MCCOY 	 DL	 6-5	 280	 Gr.	 TR	 St. John’s, Fla. (Minnesota)
	55	 Jay TAUALA-HARRIS 	 OL	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 RS	 Long Beach, Calif. (Lakewood HS)
	55	 Zoram PETELO	 DL	 6-4	 250	 Fr.	 RS	 Savai’i Saleaula, Samoa (Layton Christian)
	56	 Boogie HENDERSON	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Fr.	 RS	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Junipero Serra HS)
	57	 Ethan SPENCER 	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 2L	 Kailua, O‘ahu (St. Louis School)
	57	 Jackie JOHNSON III	 DL	 6-0	 245	 Sr.	 2L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Lawrence Tech Univ.)
	58	 Zhen SOTELO	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Sr.	 3L	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Kapolei HS)
	59	 Kuao PEIHOPA	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Sr.	 2L	 Makakilo, O‘ahu (Washington)
	62	 Lautaimi MANUMA	 OL	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 RS	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Campbell HS)
	70	 James MILOVALE	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Sr.	 1L	 Seaside, Calif. (Hartnell College)
	75	 KT CARTER	 OL	 6-4	 285	 So.	 SQ	 Laveen, Ariz. (Desert Edge HS)
	77	 Jamar SEKONA	 DL	 6-2	 275	 Sr.	 1L	 Los Angeles, Calif. (USC)
	79	 Judah KAIO	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 1L	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu (Pacific [Ore.])
	79	 De’Jon BENTON	 DL	 6-2	 270	 Gr.	 TR	 Pittsburg, Calif. (New Mexico)
	80	 Blaze KAMOKU	 WR	 5-7	 180	 Jr.	 1L	 Kapolei, O‘ahu (Olivet Nazarene)
	81	 Frank ABREU	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Fr.	 HS	 Kula, Maui (Kamehameha-Maui)
	83	 Josiah FETUI	 WR	 6-3	 175	 Fr.	 RS	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	87	 Devon TAUAEFA	 TE	 6-5	 215	 Jr.	 2L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	89	 Nick DELGADILLO	 WR	 6-0	 180	 So.	 1L	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	91	 Josh SAGAPOLUTELE	 DL	 6-0	 250	 So.	 1L	 Waimanalo, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	92	 Waipehe WINCHESTER	 DL	 6-2	 250	 Fr.	 HS	 Mililani, O‘ahu (‘Iolani School)
	96	 Iosefa LETULI	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 TR	 Oceanside, Calif. (BYU)
	97	 Jordan LYNCH	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 TR	 College Station, Texas (UT Permian Basin)
	98	 Sean OLVERA-HARLE	 P	 6-0	 210	 So.	 JC	 San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (Saddleback College)
	98	 Carsen STOCKLINSKI	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Sr.	 TR	 Watkinsville, Ga. (Richmond)
	99	 Qwyn WILLIAMS	 DL	 6-3	 295	 Gr.	 TR	 Gahanna, Ohio (Ohio Dominican Univ.)   



SAN DIEGO STATE HEAD COACH
SEAN LEWIS
Record at SDSU (Yrs)............10-10 (2)
MW Record....................................6-5
Home Record.................................6-4
Road Record..................................4-6
Career Record (Yrs).............34-41 (8) 

HAWAI‘I HEAD COACH
TIMMY CHANG
Record at UH (Yrs)...............19-28 (4)
MW Record................................11-17
Home Record............................ 15-11
Road Record................................4-17
Career Record (Yrs).............19-28 (4) 

HAWAI‘I SPECIAL TEAMS

HAWAI‘I OFFENSE SAN DIEGO STATE OFFENSE

SAN DIEGO STATE DEFENSE HAWAI’I DEFENSE

San Diego State (7-1, 4-0 MW) vs. Hawai‘i (6-3, 3-2 MW)

Saturday, Nov. 8, 2025
Clarence T.C. Ching Complex  8 Honolulu, O‘ahu

TV: Spectrum Sports
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2025 SAN DIEGO STATE STAT LEADERS
RUSHING	 ATT. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Sutton	 154	 820	 5.3	 8	 50
Cardwell	 40	 232	 5.8	 1	 22
Washington	 55	 226	 4.1	 1	 27

PASSING	 C	 A	 I	 YDS	 TD

Denegal	 105	 166	 5	 1415	 8
Emanuel Jr.	 5	 8	 0	 37	 0

RECEIVING	 NO. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Napier	 45	 610	 13.6	 2	 80

Brown	 19	 260	 13.7	 1	 45

Bostick	 11	 157	 14.3	 3	 35

Acevedo	 7	 76	 10.9	 0	 26

SCORING	 TD 	 XP	 FG	 2PT	 PTS

Plascencia	 -	 24-24	 15-16	 -	 66

Sutton	 8	 -	 -	 -	 48

Napier	 4	 -	 -	 -	 24

PUNT RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Napier	 21	 193	 9.2	 1	 75

KO RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Napier	 5	 89	 17.8	 0	 27

TACKLES	 UA	 A	 TOT	 TFL	 SK

Chambliss	 41	 31	 72	 6.5	 2.0

Johnson	 27	 13	 40	 2.0	 -

Staley	 21	 16	 37	 0.5	 -

White	 18	 13	 31	 8.0	 6.0

2025 HAWAI‘I STAT LEADERS
RUSHING	 ATT. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Sims		  94	 439	 4.7	 3	 43
Barfield	 44	 205	 4.7	 3	 35

Weaver	 58	 78	 1.3	 1	 30

PASSING	 C 	 A	 I	 YDS	 TD

Alejado	 199	 302	 6	 2124	 15
Weaver	 61	 102	 3	 600	 5

RECEIVING	 NO. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Ashlock	 55	 598	 10.9	 6	 47	

Harris		  35	 601	 17.2	 7	 75

Sims		  30	 231	 7.7	 2	 28

White		  29	 312	 10.8	 1	 46

SCORING	 TD 	 XP	 FG	 2PT	 PTS

Matsuzawa	 -	 28-28	 21-21	 -	 91

Ashlock	 7	 -	 -	 -	 42

Harris		  6	 -	 -	 -	 36

PUNT RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Uiliata		 4	 37	 9.3	 0	 14

KO RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Barfield	 6	 148	 24.7	 0	 31

TACKLES	 UA	 A	 TOT	 TFL	 SK 

Otis	 24	 25	 49	 2.5	 -
Manuma	 23	 24	 47	 1.0	 1.0
Palmer	 21	 19	 40	 5.0	 -
Smith	 15	 23	 38	 1.0	 -

GAME OFFICIALS
Referee.................................. Cal McNeill
Umpire..............................John Schindler
Head Linesman................ George Shoup
Line Judge............................ Garr Holland
Field Judge.......................... Terrell Turner
Side Judge............................... Jeff Dahle
Back Judge..........................Corey Luxner
Center Judge...............................Jeff Reid
Replay.....................................Bryan Liles

THE SERIES
All-Time.............SDSU leads, 26-11-2
In Honolulu.........SDSU leads, 13-7-2
In Logan................. SDSU leads, 13-4
Last Meeting...................Oct. 5, 2024
Last Result......................SDSU, 27-24

SEPARATE 
WAYS

This will be the final meeting between the teams as league 
rivals with SDSU’s departure to the Pac 12. The teams have 
meet 32 previous times since 1980 as WAC and MW rivals.

SAN DIEGO STATE SPECIAL TEAMS

2025 SAN DIEGO STATE SCHEDULE

Thu., Aug. 28	 Stony Brook	 W, 42-0
Sat., Sept. 6	 at Washington State	 L, 13-36
Sat., Sept. 20	 California	 W, 34-0
Sat., Sept. 27	 at Northern Illinois	 W, 6-3
Fri., Oct. 3	 Colorado State	 W, 45-24
Sat., Oct. 11	 at Nevada	 W, 44-10
Sat., Oct. 25	 at Fresno State	 W, 23-0
Sat., Nov. 1	 Wyoming	 W, 24-7
Sat., Nov. 8	 at Hawai‘i	 8:00 pm PT
Sat., Nov. 15	 Boise State	 7:30 pm PT
Sat., Nov. 22	 San Jose State	 TBA
Fri., Nov. 28	 at New Mexico	 12:30 pm PT

2025 HAWAI‘I SCHEDULE

Sat., Aug. 23	 Stanford	 W, 23-20
Sat., Aug. 30	 at Arizona	 L, 6-40
Sat., Sept. 6	 Sam Houston	 W, 37-20
Sat., Sept. 13	 Portland State	 W, 23-3
Sat., Sept. 20	 Fresno State	 L, 21-23
Sat., Sept. 27	 at Air Force	 W, 44-35
Sat., Oct. 11	 Utah State	 W, 44-26
Sat., Oct. 18	 at Colorado State	 W, 31-19
Sat., Nov. 1	 at San Jose State	 L, 38-45
Sat., Nov. 8	 San Diego State	 6:00 pm HT
Fri., Nov. 21	 at UNLV	 7:30 pm PT
Sat., Nov. 29	 Wyoming	 6:00 pm HT	

2025 HAWAI‘I FOOTBALL STAFF
Head Coach: Timmy Chang
Associate HC/Linebackers: Chris Brown
Offensive Coordinator/Running Backs: Anthony Arceneaux
Defensive Coordinator: Dennis Thurman
Special Teams Coordinator/Tight Ends: Thomas Sheffield
Pass Game Coordinator/Wide Receivers: Jared Ursua
Quarterbacks: Chad Kapanui
Offensive Line: Derek Faavi
Defensive Ends: Jordan Pu’u-Robinson
Defensive Tackles: Jeff Reinebold
Safeties: Nick Locher
Cornerbacks: PJ Minaya
Assistant Offensive Line/Run Game: Winterhawk Leighton
Strength & Conditioning: Bobby Thomas
General Manager: Matt Chon
Director of Recruiting: Mikey O’Connor
Director of Football Operations: Reyn Shiraishi
GAs: William Overstreet, Ricky Medeiros, Regan Divina, Taylor Fendall
Director of Player Personnel: Alec Watt
Assistant Director of Player Personnel: DJ Johnson
Video Coordinator: Colin Shaffer

2025 SAN DIEGO STATE FOOTBALL STAFF
Head Coach: Sean Lewis
Associate HC/Speacial Teams Coordinator/Tight Ends: Zac Barton
Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks: Matt Johnson
Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers: Rob Aurich
Wide Receivers: Lanear Sampson
Offensive Line: Mike Schmidt
Cornerbacks: Demetrius Sumler
Running Backs: Darian Hagan
Defensive Line: David Lose
Edges: Roy Manning
Safeties: C.J. McGorisk
Senior Offensive Analyst: Ryan Lindley
Senior Defensive Analyst: Tyler Sutton
Head of Football Performance: Jeff Sobol
Asst. Director of Strength and Conditioning: Chris Gordert
GAs: Tahj Capeheart, Jayden Dawson, Parker Houston, Kyle Moretti
General Manager: Caleb Davis
Director of Player Personnel: Sean Dillon
Football Operations: Coordinator: Madison Jackson
Football Operations Specialist: Cam Zamudio
Football Recruiting Coordinators: Taylor Johnson, Kyle Spalding, Tana Vea

2025 SAN DIEGO STATE STATS
	 AZTECS	 OPPONENTS
Scoring 	 231	 80
Points Per Game	 28.9	 10.0
Rushing Yards	 1485	 708
Rush Yards/Game	 185.6	 88.5
Passing Yards	 1452	 1262
Pass Yards/Game	 181.5	 157.8
Total Offense	 2937	 1970
Total Off/Game	 367.1	 246.3
Fumbles - Lost	 4-1	 9-2
INTs Thrown	 5	 10
Sacks By - Yards	 19-150	 9-76
Penalties - Yards Avg./Game	 53-60.9	 40-36.1
3rd Down %	 34%	 28%
4th Down %	 57%	 48%
Punts - Yards Avg.	 38-47.5	 52-42.8
Time of Possession/Game	 31:27	 28:33

2025 HAWAI‘I  STATS
	 RAINBOW WARRIORS	 OPPONENTS
Scoring	 267	 231
Points Per Game	 29.7	 25.7
Rushing Yards	 922	 1190
Rush Yards/Game	 102.4	 132.2
Passing Yards	 2768	 2029
Pass Yards/Game	 307.6	 225.4
Total Offense	 3690	 3219
Total Off/Game	 410.0	 357.7
Fumbles - Lost	 7-6	 11-3
INTs Thrown 	 9	 5
Sacks By - Yards	 22-136	 25-148
Penalties - Yards Avg./Game	 64-61.2	 66-63.9
3rd Down %	 46%	 37%
4th Down %	 64%	 38%
Punts - Yards Avg.	 34-46.1	 36-41.8
Time of Possession/Game	 32:53	 27:07

San Diego State (7-1, 4-0 MW) vs. Hawai‘i (6-3, 3-2 MW)

Saturday, Nov. 8, 2025
Clarence T.C. Ching Complex  8 Honolulu, O‘ahu

TV: Spectrum Sports
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